Voting Rights Announcement

MTU Aero Engines AG

MTU Aero Engines AG: Release of a correction of a notification according to Article 26, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

Dissemination of a Voting Rights announcement transmitted by DGAP – a service of EQS Group AG. The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

We have been notified on March 24, 2015 of the following:

Maverick Capital, Ltd., Dallas, USA, gives notice of a correction of a notification dated March 09, 2015 pursuant to section 21 para. 1 WpHG of the following:

On March 04, 2015, Maverick Capital, Ltd. exceeded the threshold of 3 % of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines AG, Dachauer Strasse 665, 80995 Munich, Germany. On that date, Maverick Capital, Ltd. held 3.05 % of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines AG, arising from 1,585,939 voting rights.

The 3.05 % (1,585,939 voting rights) are attributable to Maverick Capital, Ltd. pursuant to sec. 22 para.1 sent. 1 no. 6 WpHG.

26.03.2015 The DGAP Distribution Services include Regulatory Announcements, Financial/Corporate News and Press Releases. Media archive at <u>www.dgap-medientreff.de</u> and <u>www.dgap.de</u>

Language: Company: English MTU Aero Engines AG Dachauer Straße 665 80995 München Germany www.mtu.de

Internet:

End of news